MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Date: 3/20/13

"Borrower" DANTE F. DOTTONE AND ESTELA DOTTONE

Property Address:

9212 N WOODLAND DR, NILES, ILI.INOIS 60714

PIN# 09-14-208-029-0000

"Lender" TCF National Bank

"Note" the contract between Borrower and Lender dated 08/27/2007 with loan not ober XXXXXXXX3558XXXX.

"Mortgage" means the mortgage that secures the Note, which is dated the same dato as the Note and which is recorded in the Office of the County Recorder, COOK County, Illinois on 09/06/2007, as Document Number 0724946088.

CHANGES TO THE MORTGAGE

Borrower and Lender agree that the Mortgage is changed as follows:

Any reference to a specific interest rate in the Mortgage is hereby deleted. The Note will carry interest as set forth therein or as may be agreed by the Borrower and Lender from time to time.

\boxtimes	The scheduled date for final payment of what Borrower owes under the Mortgage is changed to 03/11/2048.
	Upon payment of \$NA, the maximum principal indebtedness secured is hereby reduced to \$NA.
	The following is added to the Mortgage:

The Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day the scheduled monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Agreement is paid in full, a sum (the "Funds") to provide for payment of amounts due for: (a) taxes and assessments and other items which can attain priority over the Mortgage as a lien or encumbrance on the Property; and (b) premiums for any and all flood insurance required by Lender, if any. These items are called "Escrow"

Items." At origination or at any line during the term of the Agreement, Lender may require that Borrower provide escrow for hazard insurance premiums, Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments, if any, and such premiums, dues, fees and assessments shall be an Escrow Item.

Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Mortgage. Borrower shall pay Lender the Funds for Escrow Items unless Lender waives Borrower's obligation to pay the Funds for any or ail Escrow Items. Lender may waive Borrower's obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow Items at any time. Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, Borrower shall pay directly, when and where payable, the amounts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by Lender and, if Lender requires, shall furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such time period as Lender may require. Borrower's obligation to make such payments, and to provide receipts, shall, for all purposes, be deemed to be an obligation of the Borrower in this Mortgage. If Borrower is obligated to pay Escrow Items directly, pursuant to a waiver, and Borrower fails to pay the amount due for an Escrow Item, Lender may exercise its rights under this Mortgage and pay such amount. Borrower shall then be obligated to repay to Lender any such amount. Lender may revoke the waiver as to any or all Escrow Items at any time by a written notice to Borrower by Lender. Upon such revocation, Borrower shall pay to Lender Funds, in such amounts that a e then required under this Mortgage.

Lender may, at any time collect and hold Funds in an amount (a) sufficient to permit Lender to apply the Funds at the time specified under RESPA, and (b) not to exceed the maximum amount a lender can require under RESPA. Lender shall estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Kerns or otherwise in accordance with the law governing the Note.

The Funds may be commingled with other funds of the Lender. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items no later than the time specified under RESPA. Unless an agreement is made in writing, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender can agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid (n) he Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds as required by FESPA.

If there is a surplus of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess funds in accordance with RESPA. If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESFA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the shortage in accordance with RESFA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall notify Borrower as required by RESPA, and Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in accordance with RESPA, but in no more than 12 monthly payments.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender.

NOTE & MORTGAGE REFERENCES

Borrower and Lender agree that whenever the Note refers to the Mortgage, each reference will be to the Mortgage as modified by this Agreement.

OTHER CHANGES

All provisions of the Note and Mortgage, except as changed above, remain unchanged.

All provisions of the Note and Mortgage, except as changed above, remain unchanged. This Agreement is not effective unless both Borrower and Lender sign this Agreement.

By signing below, Borrower agrees to the changes shown above. By signing, Borrower also states that s/he has received a completed copy of this form.

Borrower DANTE F. DOTTONE

Borrower ESTELA DOTTONE

Collateral Owner

St Paul MN 55101

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 2200 day of MARCH 2013 by DANTE F. DOTTONE AND ESTELA DOTTONE.
OFFICAL SEAL. Ruben Martinez
Notary Public (SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 09-02-14
Agreed to by
TCF NATIONAL BANK
Zu Tulk (Signature)
Its franch lending manager
STATE OF ILLINOIS
COUNTY OF COOK
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 22ND day of MARCH, 2013 bennis Fullerton, as Branch Lending Manager of TCF National
Bank, a national banking association organized under the lavs of the United States of America, on behalf of
the corporation.
Notary Public (SEAL)
Notary Public (SEAL) Drafted by and Returned to: TCF National Bank NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WARRINGS
Ruben Martinez
YAVIATI PODDO, SIATE OF IT INDIC
101 Fast 5 th Street Suite 101
TCF National Bank Attn: Modification Group 101 East 5 th Street Suite 101

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY ALTA RESIDENTIAL LIMITED COVERAGE **JUNIOR LOAN POLICY**

YOUR REFERENCE: 13446089-14776756-1

POLICY NO.: 1408 032028886 HE

STREET ADDRESS: 9212 N WOODLAND DR, NILES, ILLINOIS 60714

JOK (

DATE OF POLICY: 02/28/13

P.I.N.: 09-14-208-029-0000

AMOUNT OF INSURANCE: \$407, 205.22

INSURED: TCF NATIONAL BANK

A. GRANTEL: ESTELA DONTO

B. LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 155 IN PLAT OF RESUBDIVISION OF GOLF MILL SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 14. TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. Junity Clark?

C. REAL ESTATE TAX INFORMATION:

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 09-14-208-029

2011 TAXES:

1ST INSTALLMENT: \$3,511.90 PAID

FINAL INSTALLMENT: \$2,915.85 PAID

OUR SEARCH OF THE LAST FIVE YEARS OF REAL ESTATE TAXES INDICATES THE FOLLOWING

YEARS OPEN: NONE

D. MORTGAGES, JUDGMENTS AND OTHER LIENS OF RECORD:

MORTGAGE DATED 08/27/07 AND RECORDED 09/06/07 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0724946086 MADE BY DANTE F. DOTTONE AND ESTELA DOTTONE, HUSBAND AND WIFE TO TCF NATIONAL BANK TO SECURE AN INDEBTEDNESS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$29,700.00.

MORTGAGE DATED 08/27/07 AND RECORDED 09/06/07 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0724946088 MADE BY DANTE F. DOTTONE AND ESTELA DOTTONE, HUSBAND AND WIFE TO TCF NATIONAL BANK TO SECURE AN INDEBTEDNESS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$419,600.00.